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DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY (Ph.D.) PROGRAMME
FEES STRUCTURE (KSHYS)
\ NEW STUDENTS |

SIN DESCRIPTION YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 TOTAL
1 Registration 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
2 Students Identity Card 250.00 - - 250.00
3 Caution Money (Refundable) 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00
4 Tuition Fees 72,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 192,000.00
5 Written Examination Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 - 10,000.00
6 Computer for Development 10,000.00 10,000.00 - 20,000.00
7 Library Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 9,000.00
8 Thesis Examination 36,000.00 27,000.00 22,000.00 85,000.00
9 Supervision Fee 32,000.00 75,000.00 85,000.00 192,000.00
10 Medical Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 15,000.00

TOTAL (Payable to KIBUCO) 168,250.00 185,000.00 175,000.00 528,250.00
11 Laboratory Fee (where applicable) 30,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 130,000.00
12 Fieldwork Fee (where applicable) 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 60,000.00

OTHER CONTINGENCIES
1 Book Allowance 50,000.00 28,000.00 28,000.00 106,000.00
2 Living Expenses 180,000.00 180,000.00 180,000.00 540,000.00
3 Settling in Expenses 20,000.00 - - 20,000.00
Total 250,000.00 208,000.00 208,000.00 666,000.00

Note:
e Application Fee Kshs. 2,000.00
e Late Application Fees Kshs. 3,000.00
e  Extended Correction Period (Thesis) Kshs. 2,000.00
e  Extended Revision Period Kshs. 3,000.00
e  Extended Supervision Kshs. 10,000.00
e  Examination for Revised Thesis Kshs. 12,000.00
e  Foreign students pay 20% more on tuition fees.
e  Ph.D. students in Disaster Management programmes pay Kshs. 30,000/= for Field Skills Course

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Banks using the indicated Account Number:

BANK

ACCOUNT NUMBER

Kenya Commercial Bank, BUNGOMA Branch

1137408375

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip. Remember to get
the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the day of registration. The University College will not
accept personal cheques, money orders or cash.
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